Paper No. 22 Entered: May 23, 2016

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DERMIRA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

PUREPHARM, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01593 (Patent 8,679,524 B2) Case IPR2015-01594 (Patent 8,252,316 B2)<sup>1</sup>

Before LORA M. GREEN, DEBORAH KATZ, and ZHENYU YANG, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

YANG, Administrative Patent Judge.

## ORDER

Petitioner's Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission of Karen I. Boyd 37 C.F.R. § 42.10

<sup>1</sup> This order addresses issues that are common to each referenced case. We, therefore, issue a single order that has been entered in each case. For convenience, paper numbers refer to those filed in IPR2015-01593. The parties may use this style caption when filing a single paper in multiple proceedings, provided that such caption includes a footnote attesting that "the word-for-word identical paper is filed in each proceeding identified in the caption."



IPR2015-01593 (Patent 8,679,524 B2) IPR2015-01594 (Patent 8,252,316 B2)

Petitioner filed an Unopposed Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission of Karen I. Boyd. Papers 21. The Motion is supported by the Declaration of Ms. Boyd. Ex. 1040.

The Board has reviewed the submissions and determined that the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 have been met and there is good cause to admit Mr. Karen I. Boyd *pro hac vice* in the proceeding.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED that Petitioner's Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission of Karen I. Boyd is granted;

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Karen I. Boyd shall comply with the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide and the Board's Rules of Practice for Trials, as set forth in Part 42 of 37 C.F.R.; and

FURTHER ORDERED that Mr. Karen I. Boyd shall be subject to the Office's disciplinary jurisdiction under 37 C.F.R. § 11.19(a) and the Office's Rules of Professional Conduct set forth in 37 C.F.R. §§ 11.101–11.901.



IPR2015-01593 (Patent 8,679,524 B2) IPR2015-01594 (Patent 8,252,316 B2)

## PETITIONER:

Matthew Smith <a href="mailto:smith@turnerboyd.com">smith@turnerboyd.com</a>

Keeley Vega vega@turnerboyd.com

## PATENT OWNER:

Christopher Brody cbrody@clarkbrody.com

